
PROFILE

 A D V A N C E D  P L A C E M E N T

2 0 2 4

2 0 2 5

CENTRAL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
3970 Kidron Rd, Kidron, OH 44636
MainOffice@CentralChristianSchool.org
(330) 857-7311
www.CCSComets.org

Superintendent: Nathan Holton
Operations Manager: Scott Jaquet ‘01
Finance Manager: Bryce Lehman
Principal: Craig Martin ‘91
Enrollment Director: Stacie Tschiegg
Student Services Director: Stacie Tschiegg
Athletic Director: Zach Kooker ‘00

CEEB Number:
Grades K-12
Total Enrollment: 330
Class of 2024: 23
Student/Teacher Ratio: 10:1
Average Number of Graduates who 
   Attend Post-Secondary Institutions: 88%

Accreditations: Cognia

Central Christian School is an accredited Kindergarten - Grade 12 School
committed to Anabaptist faith and practice and operating under a
Corporation of Affiliated Congregations. We are committed to providing an
excellent educational experience that nurtures the whole person, while
inviting students to follow Jesus within a caring community. 

 S T U D E N T  A C T I V I T I E S

 S E R V I C E  O P P O R T U N I T I E S

 C O L L E G E - L E V E L  C O U R S E S

CCS students took 26 Advanced Placement tests in 2024. On average, 15%
of AP students earned a score of 3 or higher (marks typically earning
college credit for high school studies). Central Christian School offers the
following AP courses:

AP Biology
AP Calculus

AP Government
Music Theory

AP Physics 1
AP Statistics

CCS students may earn dual college and high school credit through a
partnership with Malone University in the following courses offered on the
CCS campus: 

CCP Calculus
CCP Pre Calculus
CCP Statistics

CCP Biology
CCP Introduction to Sociology
CCP Speech

CCP English Composition

Co-curricular activities complement the CCS curriculum by developing
interests outside of scholastic achievement. These include: Campus
Ministries, Chess Club, Media Productions, National Honor Society, Student
Council, Jubilance, Power of the Pen, Just Write, Singing Comets, Varsity
Singers, Snow Club, Fall Drama, and Spring Musical.  Student athletes can
also choose from 7 sports in middle and high school.

For 54 years, CCS has celebrated the value of Christian service to others
through Community Service Day. Through service we bear witness to God’s
love for us by serving others. Additional opportunities include the 3 day 2
night Senior Service and Learning Retreat in PA and the 5 day 4 night 8th
grade trip to Lighthouse Ministries in Canton. 

 M I N I - T E R M

Mini-term provides learning experiences different from the traditional
classroom setting. Intentional focus is given to one content area for eight
days. Students choose classes designed by faculty and members of the
Central Christian School community to provide enriched learning on and
off-campus. 

SCHOOL



 C L A S S  O F  2 0 2 4  P R O F I L E  G R A D U A T I O N  R E Q U I R E M E N T S

 S A T / A C T  R E S U L T S

 C L A S S  O F  2 0 2 4  C O L L E G E  P L A C E M E N T

 G R A D I N G  S C A L E

 S E L E C T  C O L L E G E S  A N D  U N I V E R S I T I E S  C C S  S T U D E N T S  W E R E  A C C E P T E D  T H E  P A S T  F O U R  Y E A R S

 N A T I O N A L  M E R I T  A W A R D S

 N A T I O N A L  H O N O R  S O C I E T Y

Arizona State University 
Asbury University 
Ashland University 
Aultman College 
Bethel University 
Bluffton University 
Bowling Green State 

          University
Calvin University
Cedarville University
College of Wooster 
DePaul University

Eastern Mennonite 
          University 

Geneva College 
Goshen College 
Grace College 
Grove City College 
Hesston College 
Houghton College 
Indiana Wesleyan University
Kent State University 
Liberty University 
Malone University 

Messiah University 
Moody Bible Institute 
Mount Vernon Nazarene 

          University 
Oceans Edge University
Ohio State University 
Olivet Nazarene University 
Palm Beach Atlantic 

          University 
Point Loma Nazarene 

          University
Shenandoah University

Stark State College 
Taylor University 
University at Buffalo 
University of Pittsburgh
University of Toledo
University of Toronto 
University of Wisconsin 

          Madison 
Virginia Wesleyan University
Wheaton College

23 Graduates Course                                                      Credits
Bible...........................................................
English.......................................................
Math...........................................................
Science......................................................
Social Studies..........................................
Health........................................................
Physical Education................................
Economics and Financial Literacy....
Fine Arts....................................................
Foreign Language.................................

2
4
4
3
3
.5
.5
.5
1
1

Grade          Percent           Points
A+
A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C-
D+
D
D-
F

99-100%
94-98%
92-93%
90-91%
85-89%
83-84%
81-82%
76-80%
74-75%
72-73%
67-71%
65-66%
0-64%

Average SAT Results
Class of 2024 Top 25%
Class of 2024
National Average

Average ACT Results
Class of 2024 Top 25%
Class of 2024
National Average

EBRW
??
??

525

Math
??
??

519

Composite
??
??

1050

English
26.1
19.9
18.7

Math
26.5
20.4
19.1

Reading
29.5
21.6
20.2

Science
26.25
20.3
19.7

Composite
27.25
20.8
19.9

Schoolwide Average ACT Score* (2023-2024): 20.8
Top 25% Average: 27.25
National Average: 19.6**
*Generally only taken once during junior year.
**National Averages represent prior year data

College Matriculation                78%
Four-Year Colleges
                       Private Schools     72%        Public Schools        27%
                                     In-State      46%                     In-State      100%
                            Out-of-State      54%            Out-of-State          0%
Other than Four-Year College 27%
52% of the Class of 2024 attended a Christian College/University

Class of 2016: 1
Class of 2025: 1

3.5 GPA required for 11th grade induction
3.5 GPA required for 12th grade induction

4.0
4.0
3.7
3.3
3.0
2.7
2.3
2.0
1.7
1.3
1.0
0.7
0.0


