

2024 **SCHOOL PROFILE**

2025

CENTRAL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

3970 Kidron Rd, Kidron, OH 44636 MainOffice@CentralChristianSchool.org (330) 857-7311 www.CCSComets.org

Superintendent: Nathan Holton Operations Manager: Scott Jaquet '01 Finance Manager: Bryce Lehman Principal: Craig Martin '91 **Enrollment Director: Stacie Tschiegg** Student Services Director: Stacie Tschiegg Athletic Director: Zach Kooker '00

CEEB Number: Grades K-12 **Total Enrollment: 330** Class of 2024: 23 Student/Teacher Ratio: 10:1 Average Number of Graduates who Attend Post-Secondary Institutions: 88%

Accreditations: Cognia

Central Christian School is an accredited Kindergarten - Grade 12 School committed to Anabaptist faith and practice and operating under a Corporation of Affiliated Congregations. We are committed to providing an excellent educational experience that nurtures the whole person, while inviting students to follow Jesus within a caring community.

ADVANCED PLACEMENT

CCS students took 26 Advanced Placement tests in 2024. On average, 15% of AP students earned a score of 3 or higher (marks typically earning college credit for high school studies). Central Christian School offers the following AP courses:

 AP Biology AP Calculus

- AP Government
- AP Physics 1
- Music Theory
- AP Statistics

COLLEGE-LEVEL COURSES

CCS students may earn dual college and high school credit through a partnership with Malone University in the following courses offered on the CCS campus:

- CCP Calculus
- CCP Biology
- CCP English Composition

- CCP Pre Calculus
 CCP Introduction to Sociology
- CCP Statistics
- CCP Speech

STUDENT ACTIVITIES

Co-curricular activities complement the CCS curriculum by developing interests outside of scholastic achievement. These include: Campus Ministries, Chess Club, Media Productions, National Honor Society, Student Council, Jubilance, Power of the Pen, Just Write, Singing Comets, Varsity Singers, Snow Club, Fall Drama, and Spring Musical. Student athletes can also choose from 7 sports in middle and high school.

SERVICE OPPORTUNITIES

For 54 years, CCS has celebrated the value of Christian service to others through Community Service Day. Through service we bear witness to God's love for us by serving others. Additional opportunities include the 3 day 2 night Senior Service and Learning Retreat in PA and the 5 day 4 night 8th grade trip to Lighthouse Ministries in Canton.

MINI-TERM

Mini-term provides learning experiences different from the traditional classroom setting. Intentional focus is given to one content area for eight days. Students choose classes designed by faculty and members of the Central Christian School community to provide enriched learning on and off-campus.

CLASS OF 2024 PROFILE

23 Graduates

SAT/ACT RESULTS

Schoolwide Average ACT Score* (2023-2024): 20.8 Top 25% Average: 27.25

National Average: 19.6**

*Generally only taken once during junior year. **National Averages represent prior year data

Average ACT Results	English	Math	Reading	Science	Composite
Class of 2024 Top 25%	26.1	26.5	29.5	26.25	27.25
Class of 2024	19.9	20.4	21.6	20.3	20.8
National Average	18.7	19.1	20.2	19.7	19.9

CLASS OF 2024 COLLEGE PLACEMENT

College Matriculation	78%		
Four-Year Colleges			
Private Schools	72%	Public Schools	27%
In-State	46%	In-State	100%
Out-of-State	54%	Out-of-State	0%
a			

Other than Four-Year College 27% 52% of the Class of 2024 attended a Christian College/University

NATIONAL MERIT AWARDS

Class of 2016: 1 Class of 2025: 1

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY

3.5 GPA required for 11th grade induction 3.5 GPA required for 12th grade induction

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

Course	Credits
Bible	2
English	4
Math	4
Science	3
Social Studies	3
Health	5
Physical Education	5
Economics and Financial Literacy	5
Fine Arts	
Foreign Language	1

GRADING SCALE

Grade	Percent	Points
A+	99-100%	4.0
Α	94-98%	4.0
A-	92-93%	3.7
B+	90-91%	3.3
В	85-89%	3.0
B-	83-84%	2.7
C+	81-82%	2.3
C	76-80%	2.0
C-	74-75%	1.7
D+	72-73%	1.3
D	67-71%	1.0
D-	65-66%	0.7
F	0-64%	0.0

SELECT COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES CCS STUDENTS WERE ACCEPTED THE PAST FOUR YEARS

- Arizona State University
- Asbury University
- Ashland University
- Aultman College
- Bethel University
- Bluffton University
- Bowling Green State University
- Calvin University
- Cedarville University
- College of Wooster
- DePaul University

- Eastern Mennonite University
- Geneva Cóllege
- Goshen College
- Grace College
- Grove City College
- Hesston College
- Houghton College
- Indiana Wesleyan University
- Kent State University
- Liberty University
- Malone University

- Messiah University
- Moody Bible Institute
- Mount Vernon Nazarene University
- Oceans Edge University
- Ohio State University
- Olivet Nazarene University
- Palm Beach Atlantic University
- Point Loma Nazarene University
- Shenandoah University

- Stark State College
- Taylor University
- University at Buffalo
- University of Pittsburgh
- University of Toledo
- University of Toronto
- University of Wisconsin Madison
- · Virginia Wesleyan University
- Wheaton Collége